

### CIN: L45200GJ1988PLC011049

REGD.OFF.: 504, TRIVIDH CHAMBER, 5TH FLOOR, OPP. FIRE BRIGADE STATION, RING ROAD, SURAT-395002, INDIA Phone (91-261) 2328902 · E-Mail: corporate@sumeetindustries.com · Visit us at: www.sumeetindustries.com

Date: 07.02.2024

To,

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, FORT,

Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code - 514211** 

To,

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd** 

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai : 400 051

**Symbol - SUMEETINDS** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In reference to regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the company has received disclosure from Promoter & Promoter Group of the Company under regulation 7(2) regarding buying & selling of Equity shares of Sumeet Industries Limited.

Please find enclosed herewith relevant details in prescribed format. Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Yours truly,

Thanking you,

For SUMEET INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANIL KUMAR JAIN COMPANY SECRETARY

#### FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: SUMEET INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE235C01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

& address with	Category o Person (Promoter/r ember of the	pı acquisit	rities held rior to ion/disposa	Securities acquired/Disposed				Securiti acquisit	Securities held post acquisition/disposal		advice/acquisition of shares/disposal of		Mode of acquisition / / disposal	Exchange on which the trade
	promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	securitie s (For egShar es,	sharehodi ng	securitie		Value	(Purchase/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Othersplease	securitie s (For egShar es,Warra nts,Conv ertible	sharehold ng	From	s, specify To		(on market/publ ic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	was
1 Sushil Somani	2 Promoter	3 Equity	<b>4</b> 677292	<b>5</b> Equity	<b>6</b> -677292	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
AGSPS3608L 2-KESHAV PARK SOCIETY, PARLE POINT, ATHWALINES, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA	Group	Shares	0.65%	Shares	011292	0.00	SELL	Equity Shares	0.00%	06-02-2024	06-02-2024	07-02-2024	Inter-se transfer (Gift)	NA NA

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

7	T		n derivatives			Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications	E	Buy	S		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts lot size)	
	1					
16	17	. 18	19	20	21	22
						22

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Sushil Skankarlal Somani Designation: Promoter Group

Date: 07-02-2024 Place: Surat

### FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: SUMEET INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE235C01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director	Person (Promoter/m ember of	pri acquisiti					Securities held post acquisition/disposal				Date of intimation to company	1	Exchange on which the trade	
	promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others	securitie s (For eg.–Shar es, Warrant	sharehodi ng	securitie	No.	Value	ion Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge / Revocati on / Invocati on/ Others- please	securitie	shareholdi ng	From	То	(on market/publ ic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Neelam Sushil Somani ARSPS0022R 12- KESHAV PARK SOCIETY, PARLE POINT, ATHWALINES, SURAT-395007, GUJARAT, INDIA	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	737516	Equity Shares	-737516	0.00	SELL	Equity Shares	0 0.00%	06-02-2024	06-02-2024	07-02-2024	Inter-se transfer (Gift)	NA NA

es" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

NedamSomeni

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on whice the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	В	uy	Sell		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts lot size)	
	4 4					
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	-	-	-	-		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Neelam Sushil Somani

Designation: Promoter Group

Date:

07-02-2024

Place:

Surat